

Cr. Rev. No. 235/24
Shri Pawan & Ors. Vs. The State & Ors.

19.11.2024

Fresh Revision Petition received by way of an assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Sh. Nitesh Kumar and Sh. Amar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist.

1. Submissions heard. Record perused.
2. Let a notice of this Revision Petition be issued to the respondent i.e. State.
3. Ld. Addl. PP for the State has received a notice on behalf of respondent i.e. State. He submits that he has not received the copy of the revision petition and annexed documents.
4. Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to supply copy of the revision petition and annexed documents to Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
5. Put up for arguments on the present revision petition on 20.12.2024. Issue notice to IOs ASI Anupama and ASI Arvind Kumar for the NDOH. TCR be also summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.11.2024