

Cr. Rev. No. 235/24
Shri Pawan & Ors. Vs. The State & Ors.

27.03.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist
along with Sh. Siddharth @ Sonu and Ms. Pooja in
person.

Complainant/victim in person.

Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

1. Arguments on the present Revision Petition partly heard.
2. Put up for remaining arguments, if any or for orders on

04.04.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.03.2025