

Cr. Rev. No. 235/2024
Pawan Vs. State

06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

1. Arguments on the present Revision Petition further heard.
2. Put up for remaining arguments on **03.12.2025**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/06.10.2025