

**Cr. Rev. No. 235/2024  
Pawan & Ors. Vs. State**

**20.03.2026**

Present: None for Revisionist.

Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through VC).

1. Shahdara Bar is abstaining from work today.
2. Put up for purpose fixed on **16.04.2026**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/20.03.2026**